
 

\ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       

 

 

 

 

 

 TORCHIERE FLOOR LAMP 
  LÁMPARA DE PISO TIPO ANTORCHA  

    
 

 

 

 
 

  

User Manual 
 

Manual  
del usuario 

English……3 
Español…..12 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Contents   
 

 

 

 

 

Parts list ..................................................................... 3 

Contents ............................................................... 3 

Assembly .............................................................. 4 

Helpful hints ......................................................... 5 

General information .................................................. 6 

Safety instructions ................................................ 7 

Cleaning and maintenance ........................................ 9 

Other useful information ........................................ 10 

Technical specifications ...................................... 10 

Storing ................................................................ 10 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 
                                                                                                                                                                                Parts list 

  3 

 

 

Main parts 
A. Base  
B. Lower pole 
C. Middle pole C 
D. Middle pole  D  
E. Upper pole 
F. Light bulb receptacle with ON/OFF switch 
G. Glass lampshade 
H. Lampshade ring 
I. LED bulb 
 
 
                   
                  
 
 
 
      
 
                                           
 
                                                                                              
 
 

 

Contents of packaging 
 Light bulb 

 Lampshade Ring 

 Glass lampshade 

 Light bulb receptacle with ON/OFF switch 

 Upper pole 

 Middle pole D 

 Middle pole C 

 Lower pole 

 Base 

 Instruction Manual 
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Assembly 
 
1. Place the base on the floor and gently pull the power cord at the base until 

the lower pole (B) can screw onto the base (A). 
2. Screw the middle pole (C) onto the lower pole (B), pulling the power cord 

through the base if necessary.  
3. Repeat the above 2 more times with middle pole (D) and upper pole (E). 
4. Unscrew the lampshade ring (H) from the light bulb receptacle (F). NOTE: The 

lampshade ring is already screwed onto the lampshade receptacle and needs 
to be unscrewed.  

5. Remove the covering on the glass lampshade (G). 
6. Place the glass lampshade (G) onto the light bulb receptacle (F), and screw the 

lampshade ring (H) over it. Tighten securely to hold the lampshade in place.  
7. Screw the light bulb (I) into the light bulb receptacle (H). Plug the lamp into a 

wall outlet and turn the switch to on.  
 

    
 

 
 

DO NOT USE ANY ABRASIVE MATERIALS TO CLEAN THE SURFACE 
 

DO NOT IMMERSE THE FLOOR LAMP BASE IN WATER AT ANY TIME 
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Helpful hints 
 

Untangling the confusion about light bulbs! 
 
In the past we only had incandescent bulbs. If you needed a 40W you went to the 
store and bought one. Now with the introduction of energy efficient bulbs the 
wattage does not work the same way. Now you buy by the LUMENS you want. For 
example, a 60W bulb gives off 800 lumens. If you want to purchase a CFL bulb that 
gives off the same light as the 60W bulb you would pick a CFL bulb that has a 
wattage between 13 and 15 watts. If you want to purchase an LED bulb that gives 
off the same light as the 60W bulb you would pick an LED bulb that has a wattage 
between 8 and 12.5 watts. If you want a brighter light (this lamp is rated for a 
maximum of 60W) then you may choose one of the alternative bulbs (CFL or LED) 
that has a wattage that is higher. Please see below: 

 

Brightness of 
Incandescent Bulb 

Number of 
Lumens 

Purchase a 
CFL Bulb 

Purchase an 
LED Bulb 

40W 450 9-11W 6-9W 

60W 800 13-15W 8-12.5W 

75W 1100 18-22W +13W 

100W 1600 23-26W 16-20W 
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General information 

When using the floor lamp, basic safety precautions should always be followed. 

PLEASE READ AND SAVE ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING THE FLOOR LAMP.  

1. To avoid possible electrocution, do not operate this lamp near a water source.  
2. For Indoor use only.  
3. Keep out of reach of children or animals. 
4. You may use up to a 100W incandescent light bulb. See page 5 for additional 

information regarding CFL or LED light bulbs 
5. Always turn the lamp off, unplug the lamp, and allow the bulb to cool completely 

before replacing the bulb or installing a new bulb. 
6. Unplug the floor lamp from the outlet when not in use and before cleaning. 
7. To protect against electric shock, do not immerse cord, plugs, or floor lamp base in 

water or any other liquid.    
8. Do not use in bathroom or any other damp place.  
9. It is recommended that you unplug the lamp during lightning storms or when not in 

use for long periods of time.  
10. Do not cut or shorten the power cord. 
11. Always lift the lamp by the shaft.  
12. Do not adjust shade once it is tightened.  
13. Check your local regulations regarding the disposal of your CFL bulb. The EPA 

recommends that consumers take advantage of available local options for recycling 
rather than disposing of them in regular household trash. Your area may require 
recycling of CFL bulbs. Visit search.Earth911.com to contact your local waste 
collection agency if necessary which can tell you if such a requirement exists in your 
state or locality.  

14. Do not operate the Floor Lamp with a damaged cord or plug or if the floor lamp 
malfunctions, or has been damaged in any manner, return the floor lamp to the 
nearest authorized service facility for examination, repair or refund.  

15. Never move the floor lamp by pulling the cord.  
16. Place the lamp on a flat surface and ensure there are no flammable materials around 

it. 
17. Do not use the floor lamp with a damaged outlet. 
18. Make sure your hands are dry when plugging in and unplugging the floor lamp. 
19. Do not use this floor lamp for other than intended use.  
20. This floor lamp is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced 

physical, sensory, or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowledge, unless 
they have been given supervision or instruction concerning the use of the floor lamp 
by a person responsible for their safety.   

 

SAVE ALL INSTRUCTIONS!
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Safety instructions 
CAUTION: 
WARNING:  Read and understand all instructions.  Failure to follow all instructions 
listed below may result in electric shock, fire or serious personal injury.  The 
warnings, cautions, and instruction discussed in this instruction manual cannot 
cover all possible conditions and situations that may occur.  It must be understood 
by the operator that common sense and caution are a factor which cannot be 
built into this product, but must be supplied by the operator. 
 
CAUTION:  A short power supply cord is provided to reduce the risk of personal 
injury resulting from becoming entangled in or tripping over a longer cord. 
Extension cords are available from local hardware stores and may be used if care 
is exercised in their use. If an extension cord is required, special care and caution 
is necessary. Also the cord must be: (1) marked with an electrical rating of 125V, 
and at least 13 A., 1625 W., and (2) the cord must be arranged so that it will not 
drape over the countertop or tabletop where it can be pulled on by children or 
tripped over accidentally. 
 
Polarized plug 
NOTE: 

 This floor lamp has a polarized plug (one blade is wider than the other). 

 As a safety feature to reduce the risk of electrical shock, this plug is intended 
to fit in a polarized outlet only one way. 

 If the plug does not fit fully in the outlet, reverse the plug. 

 If the plug still does not fit, contact a qualified electrician. Do not attempt to 
defeat this safety feature. 

 
Electric power 
If electric circuit is overloaded with other appliances, your floor lamp may not 
operate properly. The floor lamp should be operated on a separate electrical 
circuit from other operating appliances.
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Safety warning 
Although your floor lamp is easy to operate, for your safety, the warnings below 
must be followed: 
1. Do not place the floor lamp near a heat source. 
2. Never leave the floor lamp unattended while connected to the electrical 

outlet. 
3. Use the floor lamp on a stable work surface away from water. 
4. Do not unplug from the wall socket by pulling on the supply cord. 
5. The floor lamp must be unplugged: 

A. After each use. 
B. If it appears to be faulty. 
C. Before cleaning or maintenance. 

 
THIS PRODUCT IS INTENDED FOR HOUSEHOLD USE ONLY. 

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS! 
 
 
 

FCC PART 15 
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any 
interference received, including interferences that may cause undesired operation. 

 
Warning: Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for 
compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment. 
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital 
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses 
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this 
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined 
by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one 
or more of the following measures: 

 Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 

 Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 

 Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver 
is connected. 

 Consult the dealer or an experience radio/TV technician for help. 
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Cleaning and maintenance 
 
CAUTION: 
Always be sure that the Floor Lamp is switched OFF and unplugged and 
completely cooled before cleaning or attempting to store. NEVER IMMERSE Floor 
Lamp in water or any other liquid. 
 
1. Use a dry dust cloth to periodically clean the lamp and the shade. 
2. If necessary. You may use a soft damp cloth to wipe the lamp poles and 

shades. Make sure the lamp is turned off and unplugged before wiping it 
down with a damp cloth.  

3. All moisture should be properly wiped away and dried prior to restoring 
power.  
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Other useful information 
 
Technical specifications 
Model Number  MT855A 
Wattage  100W Maximum (incandescent Bulb) 
Voltage   120V, 60Hz 
 
Storing 

 Always unplug the Floor Lamp before storing. 

 Store the Floor Lamp in a dry location in the original box if possible. 

 Do not place any heavy items on top of the Floor Lamp during storage as this 
may result in possible damage. 

 
Service center  
If you have any questions in regards to the operation of this Floor Lamp or are in 
need of a spare part, please contact our service center at: 
 
Tel: 1-888-367-7373 
Business Hours:  Mon-Fri 10:00am – 5:00pm EST 
Email:  help@myproduct.care 
 
Environmental protection  
If the floor lamp should no longer work at all, please make sure that it is disposed 
of in an environmentally friendly way. 
 
Check your local regulations regarding the disposal or recycling of your CFL bulb. 
The EPA recommends that consumers take advantage of available local options 
for recycling rather than disposing of them in regular household trash. Your area 
may require recycling of CFL bulbs. Visit search.Earth911.com to contact your local 
waste collection agency if necessary which can tell you if such a requirement 
exists in your state or locality 
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Componentes principales 
A. Base  
B. Poste inferior 
C. Poste intermedio C 
D. Poste intermedio D  
E. Poste superior 
F. Receptáculo de la bombilla con interruptor  

de encendido/apagado 
G. Pantalla de cristal 
H. Aro de la pantalla 
I. Bombilla LED 
 
 
                   
                  
 
 
 
      
 
                                           
 
                                                                                              

 

Contenido del embalaje 
 Bombilla 

 Aro de la pantalla 

 Pantalla de cristal 

 Receptáculo de la bombilla con 
interruptor de encendido 

 Poste superior 

 Poste intermedio D 

 Poste intermedio C 

 Poste inferior 

 Base 

 Manual de instrucciones 
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Ensamblaje 
 
1. Coloque la base en el suelo y hale suavemente el cable de alimentación en la 

base hasta que el poste inferior (B) se pueda atornillar a la base (A). 
2. Enrosque el poste intermedio (C) en el poste inferior (B), halando el cable de 

alimentación a través de la base si es necesario.  
3. Repita el paso anterior 2 veces más con el poste intermedio (D) y el poste 

superior (E). 
4. Desenrosque el aro de la pantalla (H) del receptáculo de la bombilla (F). 

NOTA: El aro de la pantalla ya está enroscado en el receptáculo de la pantalla 
y se debe desenroscar.  

5. Retire la cubierta de la pantalla de cristal (G). 
6. Coloque la pantalla de cristal (G) en el receptáculo de la bombilla (F), y 

enrosque el anillo de la pantalla (H) sobre ella. Apriete firmemente para 
mantener la pantalla en su lugar.  

7. Enrosque la bombilla (I) en el receptáculo de la bombilla (H). Enchufe la 
lámpara en un tomacorriente y encienda el interruptor de encendido.  

    
    

 
 

NO UTILICE MATERIALES ABRASIVOS PARA LIMPIAR LA SUPERFICIE 
 

NO SUMERJA LA BASE DE LA LÁMPARA DE PISO EN AGUA EN NINGÚN 
MOMENTO 

Aro de la 

pantalla 

Cubierta del 

receptáculo 
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Consejos útiles 
 

Para aclarar la confusión acerca de las bombillas. 
 
En el pasado solamente disponíamos de las bombillas incandescentes. Si 
necesitaba una bombilla de 40 W iba a la tienda y compraba una. En la 
actualidad, con la introducción de las bombillas de bajo consumo, la potencia no 
funciona de la misma manera. Ahora usted compra las bombillas según los 
LÚMENES que desea. Por ejemplo, una bombilla de 60 W emite 800 lúmenes. Si 
quiere comprar una bombilla CFL que emita la misma luz que la bombilla de 60 
W, debe escoger una bombilla CFL que tenga una potencia entre 13 y 15 vatios. 
Si quiere comprar una bombilla LED que emita la misma luz que la bombilla de 60 
W debe escoger una bombilla LED que tenga una potencia entre 8 y 12,5 vatios. 
Si desea una luz más brillante (esta lámpara está clasificada para un máximo de 
60 W) entonces puede optar por una de las bombillas alternativas (CFL o LED) 
que tenga una potencia más alta. Vea a continuación: 

 

Brillo de la bombilla 
incandescente 

Número de 
lúmenes 

Comprar una 
bombilla CFL 

Comprar una 
bombilla LED 

40 W 450 9-11 W 6-9 W 

60 W 800 13-15 W 8-12.5 W 

75 W 1100 18-22 W + 13 W 

100 W 1600 23-26 W 16-20 W 
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Información general  

Al utilizar la lámpara de piso, siempre se deben seguir las precauciones de seguridad 

básicas. POR FAVOR, LEA Y GUARDE TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USAR LA 

lámpara de piso.  

1. Para evitar una posible descarga eléctrica, no opere esta lámpara cerca de una fuente de 
agua.  

2. Sólo para uso en interiores.  
3. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños o animales. 
4. Es posible utilizar una bombilla de luz incandescente de hasta 100 W. Consulte la página 5 

para obtener información adicional con respecto a las bombillas de luz CFL o LED 
5. Siempre apague y desenchufe la lámpara, y deje que la bombilla se enfríe por completo 

antes de cambiarla o de instalar una nueva bombilla. 
6. Desenchufe la lámpara de piso del tomacorriente cuando no esté en uso y antes de 

limpiarla. 
7. Para protegerse contra descargas eléctricas, no sumerja el cable, enchufe o la base de la 

lámpara de piso en agua o ningún otro líquido.    
8. No la utilice en el baño o en cualquier otro lugar húmedo.  
9. Se recomienda desconectar la lámpara durante las tormentas eléctricas o cuando no la usa 

durante largos períodos de tiempo.  
10. No corte ni acorte el cable de alimentación. 
11. Siempre levante la lámpara por el poste.  
12. No ajuste la pantalla una vez que se aprieta.  
13. Consulte los reglamentos locales referentes a la eliminación de la bombilla CFL. La EPA 

recomienda que los consumidores aprovechen las opciones locales disponibles para el 
reciclado en lugar de disponer de ellos en la basura doméstica. Su área puede requerir el 
reciclaje de las bombillas CFL. Visite search.Earth911.com para ponerse en contacto con su 
agencia local de recogida de residuos, si es necesario, la que puede decirle si existe tal 
requisito en su estado o localidad.  

14. No haga funcionar la lámpara de piso con un cable o enchufe dañado o si la lámpara de 
piso funciona de manera defectuosa, o se ha dañado de cualquier forma. Retorne la 
lámpara de piso al centro de servicio autorizado más cercano para su revisión, reparación 
o reembolso.  

15. Nunca mueva la lámpara de piso tirando del cable.  
16. Coloque la lámpara sobre una superficie plana y asegúrese de que no haya materiales 

inflamables alrededor de ella. 
17. No utilice la lámpara de piso con un tomacorriente dañado. 
18. Asegúrese de que sus manos estén secas al enchufar y desenchufar la lámpara de piso. 
19. No use esta lámpara de piso para un uso que no sea el previsto. 
20. Esta lámpara de piso no está destinada para ser utilizada por personas (incluidos niños) 

con disminución en sus capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales; o con falta de 
experiencia y conocimiento, a menos de que hayan recibido supervisión o instrucciones 
relativas al uso del aparato por una persona responsable de su seguridad. 

¡GUARDAR TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES!
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Instrucciones de seguridad 
PRECAUCIÓN: 
ADVERTENCIA:   Lea y comprenda todas las instrucciones.  Si no se cumplen todas 
las instrucciones indicadas a continuación se pueden producir descargas 
eléctricas, incendios o lesiones graves.  Las advertencias, precauciones e 
instrucciones que se detallan en este manual de instrucciones no cubren todas las 
condiciones y situaciones posibles que podrían suceder.  El operador debe 
entender que el sentido común y la precaución son factores que no se pueden 
incluir en el producto, sino que los debe aportar el operador mismo. 
 
PRECAUCIÓN:  Se proporciona un cable eléctrico corto para reducir el riesgo de 
lesiones personales resultantes de enredarse o tropezar con un cable más largo. 
Hay disponibles cables de extensión en las tiendas locales de hardware y estos se 
pueden utilizar si se tiene cuidado en su uso. Si se requiere usar un cable de 
extensión, es necesario tener especial cuidado y precaución. Además el cable 
debe: (1) estar marcado con una clasificación eléctrica de 125 V y al menos 13 A, 
1625 W y (2) el cable debe colocarse de manera que no cuelgue de un mostrador 
o mesa en donde los niños pudieran halarlo o tropezar con él accidentalmente. 
 
Enchufe polarizado 
NOTA: 

 Esta lámpara de piso tiene un enchufe polarizado (una clavija es más ancha 
que la otra). 

 Como medida de seguridad para reducir el riesgo de descarga eléctrica, este 
enchufe está diseñado para entrar en un tomacorriente polarizado en un solo 
sentido. 

 Si el enchufe no entra completamente en el tomacorriente, gire el enchufe. 

 Si el enchufe aún no encaja, comuníquese con un electricista calificado. No 
intente eliminar esta característica de seguridad. 

 
Alimentación eléctrica 
Si el circuito eléctrico está sobrecargado con otros aparatos, su lámpara de piso 
puede no funcionar correctamente. La lámpara de piso debe conectarse en un 
circuito eléctrico diferente al de otros aparatos en funcionamiento.
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Advertencia de seguridad 
Si bien la lámpara de piso es fácil de utilizar, se deben cumplir las siguientes 
advertencias por razones de seguridad: 
1. No coloque la lámpara de piso cerca de una fuente de calor. 
2. Nunca deje desatendida la lámpara de piso mientras está conectada a la red 

eléctrica. 
3. Utilice la lámpara de piso sobre una superficie de trabajo estable lejos del 

agua. 
4. No la desconecte del tomacorriente tirando del cable de alimentación. 
5. La lámpara de piso debe desconectarse: 

A. Después de usarla. 
B. Si parece estar defectuosa. 
C. Antes de cualquier operación de limpieza o mantenimiento. 

 
ESTE PRODUCTO ESTÁ DESTINADO EXCLUSIVAMENTE PARA USO DOMÉSTICO. 

¡GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES! 
 
FCC Parte 15 
Este dispositivo cumple la Parte 15 de las Normas de la FCC. Su funcionamiento está sujeto a las dos 
condiciones siguientes: (1) este dispositivo puede causar interferencias perjudiciales, y (2) este 
dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluyendo interferencias que puedan 
causar un funcionamiento no deseado. 

 
Advertencia: Los cambios o modificaciones a esta unidad no aprobados expresamente por la parte 
responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo. 
AVISO: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites establecidos para los dispositivos 
digitales de Clase B, de acuerdo con la Parte 15 de las Normas de la FCC. Estos límites están 
diseñados para proporcionar una protección razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales en una 
instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si 
no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias molestas en las 
comunicaciones de radio. 
 
Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que no se produzcan interferencias en una instalación en 
particular. Si este equipo causa interferencias molestas en la recepción de radio o televisión, lo cual 
puede determinarse apagando y encendiendo el equipo, se recomienda intentar corregir la 
interferencia por medio de una o más de las siguientes medidas: 

 Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora. 

 Aumentar la separación entre el equipo y el receptor. 

 Conectar el equipo a un tomacorriente en un circuito diferente al que está conectado el 
receptor. 

 Consulte al distribuidor o un técnico experimentado de radio/televisión para obtener 
ayuda. 
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Limpieza y mantenimiento 
 
PRECAUCIÓN: 
Asegúrese siempre de que la lámpara de piso está apagada y desconectada y 
completamente fría antes de limpiarla o tratar de almacenarla. NUNCA SUMERJA 
la lámpara de piso en agua ni en ningún otro líquido. 
 
1. Utilice un paño seco para limpiar el polvo periódicamente de la lámpara y la 

pantalla. 
2. Si es necesario puede utilizar un paño suave húmedo para limpiar los postes 

de la lámpara y la pantalla. Asegúrese de que la lámpara está apagada y 
desenchufada antes de limpiarla con un paño húmedo.  

3. Toda la humedad se debe enjugar y secar debidamente antes de restaurar la 
alimentación.  
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Información adicional de utilidad 
 
Especificaciones técnicas 
Número de modelo  MT855A 
Potencia   100 W máximo (bombilla incandescente) 
Voltaje    120 V, 60 Hz 
 
Almacenamiento 

 Siempre desconecte la lámpara de piso antes de guardarla. 

 Guarde la lámpara de piso en un lugar seco en la caja original, si es posible. 

 No coloque objetos pesados sobre la parte superior de la lámpara de piso 
durante el almacenamiento ya que esto la podría dañar. 

 
Centro de servicio  
Si usted tiene cualquier pregunta en relación con el funcionamiento de esta 
lámpara de piso o necesita un recambio, póngase en contacto con nuestro centro 
de servicio en: 
 
Tel.: 1-888-367-7373 
Horario de atención: de lunes a viernes, de 10:00 a.m. a 5:00 p.m., hora del Este 
Correo electrónico: help@myproduct.care 
 
Protección del medio ambiente  
Si el producto ya no funcionase en lo absoluto, asegúrese de que se deseche de 
forma ecológica. 
 
Consulte los reglamentos locales referentes a la eliminación o reciclaje de la 
bombilla CFL. La EPA recomienda que los consumidores aprovechen las opciones 
locales disponibles para el reciclado en lugar de disponer de ellas en la basura 
doméstica. Su área puede requerir el reciclaje de las bombillas CFL. Visite 
search.Earth911.com para ponerse en contacto con su agencia local de recogida 
de residuos, si es necesario, la que puede decirle si existe tal requisito en su 
estado o localidad. 
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Your details: 

Name 

Address 

 
 

 Email 

Date of purchase*  
*We recommend you keep the receipt with this warranty card 
 

Location of purchase  
 

 

Description of malfunction: 

 
 

             

 

 

     WARRANTY CARD  
          

 
 
 
      TORCHIERE FLOOR LAMP  
         
 

 

Hotline: 
888-367-7373 
Operating hours: 
Monday – Friday 
10:00am – 5:00pm EST 

 

2 

Return your completed warranty card to:   
 

 

Wachsmuth & Krogmann, Inc. 

1015 Hawthorn Drive 

Itasca, IL  

60143 

USA 

help@myproduct.care 

 

AFTER SALES SUPPORT 
  46842 

 

  888 367 7373 

   help@myproduct.care  
 
 
 

 

MODEL: MT855A                 01/2017 
   



 

 

  

 
ALDI INC. FULL WARRANTY CONDITIONS 
 

Dear Customer: 
 

The ALDI warranty is a fully warranty offering you the following benefits: 
 

Warranty period: 2 years from date of purchase. 
6 months for movable parts and consumables under normal 
and proper conditions of use (e.g. rechargeable batteries). 

 

Costs:   Free repair/exchange or refund. 
   No transport costs. 
 

ADVICE: Please contact our service hotline by phone, e-mail or fax 
before sending in the device. This allows us to provide 
support in the event of possible operator errors. 

 

In order to make a claim under the warranty, please send us: 
The faulty item with all the component parts, the original receipt and the 
warranty card properly completed. 

 
 

The warranty does not cover damage caused by:  
 

Accident or unanticipated events (e.g. lightning, water, fire). 
 

Improper use or transport. 
 

Failure to follow the safety and maintenance instructions. 
 

Other improper treatment or modification of the product. 
 

After the expiration of the warranty period, you may wish to have your product 
repaired at your own expense.  
 

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights 
which vary from state to state but this warranty is not intended to exceed statutory 
minimum requirements beyond what is included above. 
 

This warranty does not limit the statutory obligation of the seller arising from any 
implied warranties. The period of warranty can only be extended in accordance with 
applicable law. 
 

Neither the service company nor ALDI will assume any liability for data or settings 
stored on any returned product. 
 

 



 

 

Sus datos:  

Nombre 

Dirección 

 

 

 Correo electrónico 
Fecha de la compra*  
*Le recomendamos que guarde el recibo con esta tarjeta de garantía 
 

Lugar de la compra  
 

 

Descripción de la avería: 

 
 

             

 

TARJETA DE GARANTÍA  
          

 
 
 
LÁMPARA DE PISO TIPO ANTORCHA 
         
 

 

Servicio al cliente: 
888-367-7373 
Horas de servicio: 
Lunes a viernes 
10:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. EST 

 

2 

Devuelva su tarjeta de garantía completada a:   
 

 

Wachsmuth & Krogmann, Inc. 

1015 Hawthorn Drive 

Itasca, IL  

60143 

USA 

help@myproduct.care 

SERVICIO POSVENTA 
46842 

 

  888 367 7373 

   help@myproduct.care  
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ALDI INC. CONDICIONES DE LA GARANTÍA COMPLETA  
 
Estimado cliente: 
 

La Garantía ALDI es una garantía completa que le ofrece los siguientes beneficios: 
 

Período de garantía:    2 años a partir de la fecha de la compra. 
      6 meses para las piezas de recambio y consumibles en  
      condiciones normales y adecuadas de uso (por ejemplo,  
      baterías recargables). 
 

Costos:      Reparación/sustitución gratis o reembolso. 
      No hay costos de transporte. 
 

AVISO:      Póngase en contacto con nuestra línea directa de atención    
    por teléfono, correo electrónico o fax antes de retornar el    
    producto. Esto nos permite proporcionar ayuda en caso de  
    posibles errores del operador. 

 

Para hacer una reclamación bajo la garantía, por favor envíenos: 
 

El artículo defectuoso junto con todas las piezas, el recibo de compra original y 
la tarjeta de garantía completada de manera apropiada. 

 
 

La garantía no cubre los daños ocasionados por: 
 

Accidentes o eventos imprevistos (por ejemplo, rayos, agua, fuego) 
 

Uso o transporte inadecuados 
 

Incumplimiento de las instrucciones de seguridad y mantenimiento 
 

Otro tratamiento o modificación inadecuados del producto. 
 

Después del vencimiento del período de garantía, tiene la posibilidad de mandar a 
reparar su producto si usted corre con los gastos.  
 

Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos y es posible que también tenga 
otros derechos que pueden variar de un estado a otro, pero no tiene como fin 
exceder los requisitos legales mínimos que aquí se incluyen. 
 

Esta garantía no limita la obligación legal del vendedor derivada de cualquier 
garantía implícita. El período de garantía solo se puede extender hasta donde lo 
permita la ley. 
 

Ni la compañía de servicio ni ALDI asumen ninguna responsabilidad por los datos o 
configuraciones que puedan haberse almacenado en cualquier producto retornado. 
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